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CHIRP Image File:  SGU to SLC 

Definitions 
Filename: BF_SGU_to_SLC.img 
SGU: St. George Regional Airport, Utah 
SLC: Salt Lake City International Airport, Utah 
Originally For: BaoFeng BF-F8HP 

Coverage Area 
 
The route runs in Utah along I-15 from 
St. George to Ogden with a jog along 
I-80 to Park City. 

Interactive Repeater Map 
Click here to view an interactive map 
of the repeaters in this list. 
  

https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/0/edit?mid=1MAB_RNpPZQWXp1PLXHMsx9_CSAVpeR0V&usp=sharing
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Repeaters 
Location Name Explanation Frequency Duplex Offset Tone rToneFreq 

1 NATCALL Calling Frequency 146.520  0.0  88.5 
2 WX1PA7 Weather 1 162.550  0.0  88.5 
3 WX2PA1 Weather 2 162.400  0.0  88.5 
4 WX3PA4 Weather 3 162.475  0.0  88.5 
5 WX4PA2 Weather 4 162.425  0.0  88.5 
6 WX5PA3 Weather 5 162.450  0.0  88.5 
7 WX6PA5 Weather 6 162.500  0.0  88.5 
8 WX7PA6 Weather 7 162.525  0.0  88.5 

11 UT HILL Utah Hill UT 145.490 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
12 UT HILL Utah Hill UT 146.820 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
13 SEEGMLR Seegmiller AZ 146.910 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
14 WEBB Webb Hill UT 146.640 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
15 TOQUER Toquerville UT 145.150 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
16 CEDARCT Cedar City 

Hospital UT 
147.060 + 0.6  88.5 

17 SWCDRCT SW Cedar City UT 147.360 + 0.6  88.5 
18 MTDUTTO Mt Dutton 

Panguitch UT 
147.160 + 0.6 Tone 100.0 

19 BEESTIN Beesting Peak UT  147.100 + 0.6 Tone 100.0 
20 BRTNPK Manti UT 146.720 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
21 WSTMTN Payson UT 147.020 + 0.6 Tone 100.0 
22 WSTMTN Payson UT 147.340 + 0.6 Tone 100.0 
23 BYU Provo UT 145.330 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
24 BTRFLD Salt Lake City UT 147.140 + 0.6 Tone 127.3 
25 BTRFLD Salt Lake City UT 145.450 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
26 FRNSWRTH Salt Lake City UT 146.620 - 0.6   
27 SCTSHL Brighton UT 146.620 - 0.6   
28 UOFU Salt Lake City UT 146.740 - 0.6 Tone 114.8 
29 ENSIN Salt Lake City UT 146.700 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
30 FRNCS Layton UT 146.960 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 
31 PWDRMTN N Ogden UT 145.470 - 0.6 Tone 123.0 
32 PRKCTY Park City UT 145.230 - 0.6 Tone 100.0 

Repeater Locations 
Location Name Explanation GPS Location Frequency 
1 NATCALL Calling Frequency  146.520 
2 WX1PA7 Weather 1  162.550 
3 WX2PA1 Weather 2  162.400 
4 WX3PA4 Weather 3  162.475 
5 WX4PA2 Weather 4  162.425 
6 WX5PA3 Weather 5  162.450 
7 WX6PA5 Weather 6  162.500 
8 WX7PA6 Weather 7  162.525 
11 UT HILL Utah Hill UT 37.1250,  -113.8750 145.490 
12 UT HILL Utah Hill UT 37.1561, -113.8833 146.820 
13 SEEGMLR Seegmiller AZ 36.8467,  -113.4919 146.910 
14 WEBB Webb Hill UT 37.1064,  -113.5972 146.640 
15 TOQUER Toquerville UT 37.2239,  -113.2200 145.150 
16 CEDARCT Cedar City Hospital UT 37.7000, -113.0669 147.060 
17 SWCDRCT SW Cedar City UT 37.7222, -113.0903 147.360 
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Location Name Explanation GPS Location Frequency 
18 MTDUTTO Mt Dutton Panguitch UT 38.0200, -112.2164 147.160 
19 BEESTIN Beesting Peak UT  39.0417, -112.1417 147.100 
20 BRTNPK Manti UT 39.3231, -111.7731 146.720 
21 WSTMTN Payson UT 40.0903, -111.8219 147.020 
22 WSTMTN Payson UT 40.0900, -111.8281 147.340 
23 BYU Provo UT 40.2458, -111.6511 145.330 
24 BTRFLD Salt Lake City UT 40.4672, -112.1708 147.140 
25 BTRFLD Salt Lake City UT 40.4672, -112.1708 145.450 
26 FRNSWRTH Salt Lake City UT 40.6597, -112.2022 146.620 
27 SCTSHL Brighton UT 40.6292, -111.5689 146.620 
28 UOFU Salt Lake City UT 40.7719, -111.8367 146.740 
29 ENSIN Salt Lake City UT 40.8081, -111.8903 146.700 
30 FRNCS Layton UT 41.0256, -111.8369 146.960 
31 PWDRMTN N Ogden UT 41.3697, -111.7647 145.470 
32 PRKCTY Park City UT 40.7425, -111.5120 145.230 

 




